2,331,116   1,953,177

Surplus for the year   5,517,465   2,779,727

8080

Notes to the Financial Statements

Group and NParks
2011/2012 2010/2011 1 April 2010

$ $ $
(Restated) (Restated)

Surplus for the year 5,517,465 2,779,727 4,994,855
Accumulated fund at beginning of the year 10,999,013   8,219,286 3,224,431
Accumulated fund at end of the year 16,516,478 10,999,013 8,219,286

Represented by:

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 15,463,763 11,326,277 7,249,074
Trade receivables 5,663 3,517 5,562
Other receivables (a)   37,885   36,027   5,058

15,507,311 11,365,821 7,259,694

Non-current asset
Plant and equipment   1,259,573   1,647,685 1,270,622

Current liabilities
Trade payables   30,362 12,034 57,793
Other payables 220,044 2,459 253,237
Deferred donation income –   2,000,000 –

   250,406   2,014,493   311,030

Net assets 16,516,478 10,999,013   8,219,286

The following adjustments were made to the prior year financial statements of GCF:

2010/2011 1 April 2010
Balance as
previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments

Balance as
restated

Balance as
previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments

Balance as
restated

$ $ $ $ $ $

Statement of financial position
Other receivables and deposits (b) 14,722 21,305 36,027 2,986   2,072 5,058
Plant and equipment (a) 87,121 1,560,564 1,647,685 80,438   1,190,184 1,270,622
Accumulated fund (a,b) 9,417,144 1,581,869 10,999,013 7,027,030 1,192,256 8,219,286

Statements of comprehensive income:
Donations (non-tax deductible) (a) 42,731 519,476 562,207 – – –
Sales of publications/souvenirs

/merchandise (b) 66,923 32,055 98,978 – – –
Publicity and outreach activities (b) 638,747 12,000 650,747 – – –
Depreciation of plant and equipment (a) 17,927 134,219 152,146 – – –
Others (a, b) 12,376   15,699   28,075 – – –

8181ANNUAL REPORT 2011/2012

Notes

(a)	 Donation in kind consisting of services and plant and equipment received by GCF were omitted in the financial statements
of GCF in the previous financial years. The impact of this adjustment to donation, depreciation of plant and equipment,
other expenses and plant and equipment have been adjusted as above.

(b)	 An amount of $32,055 being the revenue from the sale of publications collected on behalf of GCF by NParks were
omitted in the financial statements of GCF in the previous financial years. The related effects on expenses of $12,822
and amounts due from NParks of $21,305 have been adjusted as above.